

CS DJ No. 59376/2016

Pankaj Puri (counter claim) V. Basant Puri

01.09.2020

In view of Office Order No. 30914-30976/D & SJ/Sectt./COVID /North/RC/2020 dated 29.08.2020 of Ld. District and Sessions Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi, proceeding of this matter is conducted through Video-Conferencing.

Present: Ld. counsel present at other side submits that he is Nitin and he is appearing for counter-claimant.

None for the non-counter claimant.

It is appraised by the Reader of the Court that the matter is fixed for framing of issues.

In view of order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing No. 322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020, no adverse order is being passed.

Be put up for purposed fixed on 10.12.2020.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/01.09.2020