

07.05.2024

Present: Sh. Anil Dagar, Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff/
PW-1.

Sh. Kapil Singhal, Counsel for defendant with
defendant.

Heard. Perused.

I have talked to parties. Compromise/ settlement is
not possible at this stage.

PW-1 examined in chief and partly cross-examined.
Further cross-examination is deferred for the reasons mentioned
in deposition sheet.

Now to come up on 19.09.2024 for remaining PE as
well as for disposal of application u/o 39 Rule 1&2 CPC.

Interim order, if any, to continue till next date of
hearing.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 07.05.2024