

08.05.2025

Present: Sh. Anil Dagar, Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Jatin Bist, Proxy Counsel for defendant.
Heard. Perused.
case is today fixed for PE.
No PW is present today.
Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment for leading
PE.
Same is granted.
Now to come up on 15.10.2025 for PE.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 08.05.2025