

15.05.2025

Present: Sh. Saurabh Kumar Sehrawat, Proxy Counsel for
petitioner with petitioner/PW-1.
None for R-1/State.
Sh. Anil Dagar, counsel for all R-2 to R-9.
Heard. Perused.
Case is today fixed for PE.
PW-1, PW2 and PW-3 have been examined, cross-
examined and discharged.
PE is closed, as requested.
Now to come up on 18.09.2025 for RE.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 15.05.2025