

28.10.2025

Present: Sh. Adesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
D1 has already expired.
Sh. Amit Mathur, Ld. Counsel for D2.

An application u/o 22 Rule 10 (A) CPC has been
filed by the plaintiff. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Let notice of the application be issued on filing on
PF within ten days, returnable on **12.01.2026**.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/28.10.2025