

04.06.2026.

Present: Sh. Paramvir, Counsel for the petitioner.
None for R1/State.
Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Counsel for remaining respondents.

Application filed U/o 22 Rule 4 CPC qua R9. Copy given. It is stated on behalf of the contesting respondents that the same be allowed. The same is accordingly allowed.

To come up for filing of amended memo and RE on
24.09.2026.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/04.06.2026(RJ)